After some time of their marriage the parties are living separately
since year 2003. They have a daughter (at present aged about 12
years) who is living with her mother.

2. In view of the interim settlement as agreed between the parties the
rest amount of Rs. 1,10,000/- (rupees one lac ten thousand) was to
be  paid in  two instalments.  The first  instalment  of  Rs.  50,000/-
(rupees fifty thousand) had already been paid on 4.9.2015 by way
of demand drafts bearing nos. 852773 & 852774 dated 21.8.2015
of  Rs.  25,000/-  (rupees  twenty  five  thousand)  each  (total  Rs.
50,000/-) to Punam Viskarma/wife before the counsels of both the
parties and the husband has acknowledged the receipt of the same. 

3. The  second  and  last  instalment  of  Rs.  60,000/-  (rupees  sixty
thousand), which was retained at the mediation centre is being paid